within the time allowed by law for that purpose.

“ From the above findings of facts the court finds the fol-
lowing conclusions of law:

“1. That the said Salt Lake Foundry and Machine Com-
pany is entitled to a judgment against the said Mammoth 
Mining Company in the sum of three thousand one hundred 
and six and ($3106.04) dollars with interest thereon, from 
March 26,1883, at the rate of ten per cent per annum, amount-
ing in all to the sum of five thousand and eleven and 
($5011.54) dollars, and for costs of this suit and that execution 
issue therefor.

“ 2. That said Salt Lake Foundry and Machine Company is 
also entitled to a decree establishing the said judgment as a 
lien upon the premises mentioned in the complaint and find-